

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank

> Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK ANNOUNCES APPOINTMENT OF TWO NEW BOARD MEMBERS

(CLINTON, Mass., April 30, 2021) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) announced today the appointment of two new Board members, Jonathon L. Gulliver and John P. Kittredge, Jr. These individuals were elected to the Board of Directors at the Bank's Annual Meeting effective April 29, 2021. In their position they will ensure that the Bank's affairs are carried out competently, and ethically, in accordance with the by-laws and policies of the Bank, along with Federal and State banking regulations.

Jonathan L. Gulliver was appointed as the State Highway Administrator for the Massachusetts Department of Transportation by Governor Charlie Baker in 2017. In his role, Gulliver oversees the day-to-day operations of the 2,500 men and women of the MassDOT Highway Division and the Commonwealth's annual Transportation Construction Program. Mr. Gulliver has over two decades of experience in managing complex state and municipal projects and holds a Bachelor's Degree in Civil and Environmental Engineering from Worcester Polytechnic Institute.

John P. Kittredge Jr. serves as the Treasurer/ Collector for the Town of Clinton, managing the towns annual funds, administrating payroll and directing staff. In addition, Mr. Kittredge owns and operates Kittredge Tax & Accounting in Lancaster. Having been a lifelong member of the town of Clinton, Kittredge has always appreciated the town he grew up in, making him eager to become involved with Clinton Savings Bank. Kittredge received his Bachelor's Degree in Business Management from Worcester State University and later earned his Master's in Business Administration from Fitchburg State University.

"We are extremely pleased to welcome Jonathan and John to our Board of Directors," stated Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President and CEO. "We know that with their attention to detail, dedication to the community, and their wealth of knowledge, they will play an integral role in our mission and will be an asset to our Board and the Bank." We are fortunate to be able to attract new directors who are accomplished leaders.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$629 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.

###



Jonathan L. Gulliver Clinton Savings Bank



John P. Kittredge, Jr. Clinton Savings Bank

###